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O AFC
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(O AMRDEC

O ARDEC
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O CERDEC

(O ECBC
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(O TARDEC

(O Cyber Battle Lab

Assistant Secretary of the Army
for Acquisition, Logistics, and Technology

Army Futures Command

Combat Capability Development Command (CCDC)

CCDC Aviation and Missile Center
CCDC Armaments Center

CCDC Army Research Laboratory
CCDC C5ISR Center

CCDC Chemical Biological Center
CCDC Soldier Center

CCDC Ground Vehicle Systems Center

AFC - Cyber Battle Lab

Matt Willis

Karen Belcastro

Christine Dedrick

Tim Ryan

Ann Martin

Shawn Mathews

Amanda Hess

Jeff DiTullio

Amanda Osborne

Horace Carney

703-697-0682

410-306-3038

256-955-6016

973-724-7953

410-278-9106

443-861-7666

410-436-5406

508-233-4184

586-282-7541

706-791-9803

ARI Army Research Institute Martin Bink 703-545-2430
O ERDC Army Corps of Engineer’s
Engineer Research and Development Center Antisa Webb 601-634-4259
CERL i i i
O Construc?non Engineering Research Laboratory Phoebe Lenear 217-373-7234
Ol Information Technology Laboratory
OGsL Geotechnical and Structures Laboratory
OEL Environmental Laboratory Eric Fox 601-634-4113
(O CHL Coastal and Hydraulics Laboratory
(O GRL Geospatial Research Laboratory
(O CRREL Cold Regions Research and Engineering Laboratory VTEHIS S 402-554-4979
O MRMC* Medical Research and Materiel Command Paul Michaels 301-619-4145
O smDC Space and Missile Defense Command/Armed Forces Strategic Command Mark McClellan 256-955-5252
O USMA United States Military Academy Elizabeth Velilla 845-938-2764

* MRMC is undergoing command realignment. MRMC lab contacts are available at https://technologytransfer.amedd.army.mil/index.cfm



