

Technology Transfer Contacts Department of the Army

Organization	Activity	Contact	
○ ASAALT	Assistant Secretary of the Army for Acquisition, Logistics, and Technology	Matt Willis	703-697-0682
○ AFC	Army Futures Command		
○ CCDC	Combat Capability Development Command (CCDC)	Karen Belcastro	410-306-3038
○ AMRDEC	CCDC Aviation and Missile Center	Christine Dedrick	256-955-6016
○ ARDEC	CCDC Armaments Center	Tim Ryan	973-724-7953
○ ARL	CCDC Army Research Laboratory	Ann Martin	410-278-9106
○ CERDEC	CCDC C5ISR Center	Shawn Mathews	443-861-7666
○ ECBC	CCDC Chemical Biological Center	Amanda Hess	410-436-5406
○ NSRDEC	CCDC Soldier Center	Jeff DiTullio	508-233-4184
○ TARDEC	CCDC Ground Vehicle Systems Center	Amanda Osborne	586-282-7541
O Cyber Battle Lab	AFC - Cyber Battle Lab	Horace Carney	706-791-9803
ARI	Army Research Institute	Martin Bink	703-545-2430
○ ERDC	Army Corps of Engineer's Engineer Research and Development Center	Antisa Webb	601-634-4259
○ CERL ○ ITL	Construction Engineering Research Laboratory Information Technology Laboratory	Phoebe Lenear	217-373-7234
◯ GSL ◯ EL ◯ CHL	Geotechnical and Structures Laboratory Environmental Laboratory Coastal and Hydraulics Laboratory	Eric Fox	601-634-4113
◯ GRL ◯ CRREL	Geospatial Research Laboratory Cold Regions Research and Engineering Laboratory	Johnette Shockley	402-554-4979
○ MRMC*	Medical Research and Materiel Command	Paul Michaels	301-619-4145
SMDC	Space and Missile Defense Command/Armed Forces Strategic Command	Mark McClellan	256-955-5252
USMA	United States Military Academy	Elizabeth Velilla	845-938-2764

^{*} MRMC is undergoing command realignment. MRMC lab contacts are available at https://technologytransfer.amedd.army.mil/index.cfm